 18.40±0.10 3
10±0.10
3
 20±0.20 2
0.17~
0.22
5
PIN 1

SHEET 3 OF 5
8:1
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE T1
TSOP40 T 19.7 - T - DE - D
STYLE
OUTLINE PACKAGING PITCH FORMAT OPTION
TSOP 40 LEADS
THIN SMALL OUTLINE
PACKAGE 18.4mm
TSOP40S = SHRINK
LENGTH 14mm
T = TRAY
E = TAPE
19.7 = 0.5mm T = Lead Free
Sn100 Matte Tin
Blank = Sn85/Pb15
DE = DAISY CHAIN
D = DUMMY DIE
BLANK = Cu LEAD FRAME
A = ALLOY 42 LEAD FRAME
CONTACT TOPLINE FOR OTHER CONFIGURATIONS.
PART NUMBER DAISY CHAIN NOTES RoHS
Pb-FREE
MSL
LEVEL
TSOP40T19.7-T-DE-D YES SEE NET LIST YES 1
TSOP40T19.7-T-D NO DUMMY DIE YES 1
TSOP40ST19.7-T-DE-D YES SEE NET LIST YES 1
A450401A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
TSOP40-DE TYPE 1
DAISY CHAIN (T1)
SHEET 4 OF 5
NONE
TIME TO PEAK
TEMPERATURE
TIME ABOVE
LIQUIDUS
TEMPERATURE
TIME WITHIN
5 C OF PEAK
PEAK TEMPERATURE
LIQUIDUS TEMPERATURE
PREHEAT TEMPERATURE
ROOM TEMPERATURE
TIME
TE